REGISTER OF WILLS FEE SCHEDULE

***Effective November 30, 2017***

The following bill of costs is established, pursuant to provisions of the Act of July 1, 1981, P.L. 191, No. 57, as amended
by Act No. 82 of 1990, as amended by Act No. 69 of 1993, providing that “such fees and charges shall be established,
increased, decreased, modified or eliminated as determined by the Register of Wills and the President Judge.” Effective

January 2, 2009.

ALL NEW FILINGS ADD JCP AND AUTOMATION FEES
***PA JCS/ATJI/CIEA INCREASED NOVEMBER 30, 2017 AT 4:30 P.M. TO $40.25 PER
ACTS 40 AND 44 OF 2017

AUTOMATION FEE ...cuiiiiiiiunniiiiiiiiiiiiee et $5.00
Estates under $1000.00 . . .. ..ottt $30.00
$1,000 t0 B5000. . . .\ ot $50.00
$5000 10 10,000, . . o\ttt $60.00
$10,000 10 $20,000 . . . .ot t $70.00
$20,000 t0 $30,000. . . .ottt $80.00
$30,000 t0 $40,000 . . . .ot $90.00
$40,000 10 $50,000 . . . .ttt $100.00
$50,000 10 $75,000 . . . .ttt $110.00
$75,000 t0 $100,000 . . . o vt $120.00
Each additional $100,000 or fractionthereof . ... ...... ... ... ... .. . ... $35.00
(NOTE: This fee is based on Inheritance Tax Return Total on line 8 less line 6 & 7)

Affidavit of Death Pursuant to 20Pa.C.S. 925 ... ... ... . i $25.00
AfFIdaVITS . . .. $4.00
Election to Take against WillorUnderWill .. ............ ... ... ... ... ..... $30.00
Family Exemption, Small Estate, Family Settlement Estate Agreement, Citations. . . . . $40.00

Misc. Petitions (includes 1 certification & 4 pages; $4 for each page over 4, each additional
certification $7 (if new filing a $40.25 JCP AND $5 Automation fee will be charged)

CodiCH Lo PagE . . oot e $20.00
each additional page . . . ... ..ot $5.00

Inheritance Tax Return . ... .. o $30.00
Filing Certified or Exemplified Letters or Issuing FirstPage .. .................... $40.00
each additional page. . . ... ..ot $4.00

(@2 1Y | $30.00



Certification of Inheritance Tax Paid . . .. ... . $10.00

Y751 01 o] $20.00
RENUNCIAtION . . . ... $10.00
Short Certificate . . . .. ..o $5.00
AUITOrS REPOI . . .o $30.00
$4 for each page over 4

REIEASES . . . . ot $15.00
Supplemental Inheritance Tax Return . . .......... .. i e $14.00
ANCillary Letters . ... ..o $18.00
DISCIaIMET . . . $5.00
File Appeal from INh. TaxX App . . oo vt $15.00
Petition for Letters d.b.n.C.La. . .. ... o $20.00
File Claim Against EState . . . ... ..ot $20.00
Appeal from Register of WillsDecree . . ........ ... e $40.00
SUDPOBNA . . . $5.00
Discharge of Executor or Administrator . ... $15.00
Appeal to Superior Court (County FEe) . ... ..ot $150.00
and

SUPEIIOr COUM FE . . . oottt e e e e e e $60.00
MISCEHIANEOUS . . . . . oo $20.00
0PI - e et e $ .50 per page

Fees for similar services not herein specifically scheduled shall be set by the Register of Wills



